Polypropylene Monofilament Fabrication

Nine different polypropylene monofilaments were melt extruded from isotactic polypropylene using a Custom Scientific Instruments (Whippany, NJ) melt extruder.  Polypropylene pellets of three different molecular weights were extruded into filaments at three different take up speeds as shown in the chart below.  The molecular weight as well as number average molecular weight are given for each polypropylene formulation used.  In addition, the rotor and header temperatures used for fabrication are shown.  The filaments will be provided in lab on spools with an “Identifier” written on the spool corresponding to molecular weight and take up speed as shown below.  A demonstration of filament fabrication will be given in lab.

	MW (kDa)
	MN (kDa)
	Rotor Temp/Header Temp (ºC)

	250 
	67
	172

	340 
	97
	172

	580 
	166
	185


	MW (kDa)
	Take Up Speed (inch/sec)
	Identifier

	250 
	5
	A1

	
	7.5
	A5

	
	9
	A9


	MW (kDa)
	Take Up Speed (inch/sec)
	Identifier

	340
	5
	B1

	
	7.5
	B5

	
	9
	B9


	MW (kDa)
	Take Up Speed (inch/sec)
	Identifier

	580
	5
	C1

	
	7.5
	C5

	
	9
	C9


